St.Vincent and the Grenadines COVID-19 Update

Ministry of Health, Wellness and the Environment

New PCR cases
New Rapid Antigen

Active cases

Recoveries

Deaths

# Hospitalized

> Fully Vaccinated

> Partially
Vaccinated

> Unvaccinated

> Under 18

Total PCR Tests done
PCR Tests today

Total Rapid Ag (as of Sth
Jan, 2022)

First dose

Second dose

il

Thu Apr 07 2022

COVID-19 CASES

0 Total PCR COVID-19 Cases
3 Total Rapid Ag (as of Sth
5 Jan, 2022)

Total Cases (PCR + Rp Ag)

0 Total Recoveries
0 Total Deaths

> Fully Vaccinated
> Partially Vaccinated
> Unvaccinated

0
0
)
0
TESTING

98,683 Positivity
9 Positivity today
5,864

VACCINATION
36,127 Boosters
30221 Total Vaccines

Administered

6,748

1594

8,342

6,639
106
5

100

6.84%
0.00%

3,501

69849




