





St.Vincent and the Grenadines COVID-19 Update

Thu Apr 07 2022 Ministry of Health, Wellness and the Environment

COVID-19 CASES

New PCR cases	0	Total PCR COVID-19 Cases	6,748
New Rapid Antigen Active cases	3 3	Total Rapid Ag (as of 5th Jan, 2022)	1,594
	-	Total Cases (PCR + Rp Ag)	8,342
Recoveries	0	Total Recoveries	6,639
Deaths	0	Total Deaths	106
		 Fully Vaccinated Partially Vaccinated Unvaccinated 	5 1 100
# Hospitalized	1		
Fully Vaccinated	0		
 Partially Vaccinated 	0		
UnvaccinatedUnder 18	1 0		
TESTING			
Total PCR Tests done	98,683	Positivity	6.84%
PCR Tests today	9	Positivity today	0.00%
Total Rapid Ag (as of 5th Jan, 2022)	5,864		
VACCINATION			
First dose	36,127	Boosters	3,501
Second dose	30,221	Total Vaccines Administered	69,849